
 

77.地方法院社會秩序維護法案件收結情形－按年與機關別分 
77. State of Filings and Dispositions of Social Order Maintenance Cases in the District Courts – by Year and Organ 

 

單位：件；日(Unit: case; day) 

 
年別及機關別 

 
 
 

Year & Organ 

受理件數 Cases lodged 
 

終結件數 
 
 
 

Cases closed 

 
未結件數 

 
 
 

Pending cases 

 
提起抗 
告件數 

 
 

Presenting 
counter suit 

cases 

 
終結案件中平
均一件所需日

數 
 

Average 
number of days 
to close a case 

 
合計 

 
Total 

 
舊受 

 
Previously 

lodged 

 
新收 

 
Newly lodged 

民 國 1 0 0 年  2 0 1 1 3 364 28 3 336 3 316 48 50.50 11.73 

民 國 1 0 1 年  2 0 1 2 1 239 48 1 191 1 206 33 38.00 17.68 

民 國 1 0 2 年  2 0 1 3 1 152 33 1 119 1 129 23 39.00 17.44 

民 國 1 0 3 年  2 0 1 4 1 218 23 1 195 1 147 71 49.50 19.09 

民 國 1 0 4 年  2 0 1 5 1 769 71 1 698 1 668 101 48.00 23.93 

民 國 1 0 5 年  2 0 1 6 2 184 101 2 083 2 049 135 32.00 26.48 

民 國 1 0 6 年  2 0 1 7 2 841 135 2 706 2 677 164 63.00 28.53 

民 國 1 0 7 年  2 0 1 8 3 689 164 3 525 3 522 167 96.50 29.63 

民 國 1 0 8 年  2 0 1 9 5 931 167 5 764 5 592 339 109.00 23.48 

民 國 1 0 9 年  2 0 2 0 5 904 339 5 565 5 669 235 118.50 34.16 

臺 灣 各 地 方 法 院 計 
Subtotal of all district courts of Taiwan 5 885 336 5 549 5 651 234 117.50 34.18 

臺 灣 臺 北 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Taipei District Court 

1 117 57 1 060 1 086 31 20.50 41.18 

臺 灣 士 林 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Shilin District Court 

357 24 333 349 8 13.50 41.42 

臺 灣 新 北 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan New Taipei District Court 

990 86 904 921 69 16.00 43.06 

臺 灣 桃 園 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Taoyuan District Court 

841 22 819 819 22 10.50 22.29 

臺 灣 新 竹 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Hsinchu District Court 

188 15 173 184 4 - 42.12 

臺 灣 苗 栗 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Miaoli District Court 

50 1 49 46 4 1.00 17.67 

臺 灣 臺 中 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Taichung District Court 

417 7 410 413 4 6.00 26.96 

臺 灣 南 投 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Nantou District Court 

83 5 78 78 5 3.50 17.22 

臺 灣 彰 化 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Changhua District Court 

207 13 194 201 6 2.50 27.58 

臺 灣 雲 林 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Yunlin District Court 

73 12 61 68 5 2.50 77.13 

臺 灣 嘉 義 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Chiayi District Court 

61 7 54 57 4 1.00 115.39 

臺 灣 臺 南 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Tainan District Court 

234 15 219 225 9 12.00 19.16 

臺 灣 高 雄 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Kaohsiung District Court 

554 41 513 517 37 9.50 33.72 

臺 灣 橋 頭 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Ciaotou District Court 

247 16 231 240 7 7.00 23.59 

臺 灣 高 雄 少 家 法 院 
Taiwan Kaohsiung Juvenile and Family Court 

- - - - - - - 

臺 灣 屏 東 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Pintung District Court 

98 1 97 93 5 2.00 25.92 

臺 灣 臺 東 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Taitung District Court 

78 3 75 73 5 1.00 26.33 

臺 灣 花 蓮 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Hualien District Court 

45 1 44 44 1 1.00 19.20 

臺 灣 宜 蘭 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Ilan District Court 

102 8 94 94 8 4.50 31.15 

臺 灣 基 隆 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Keelung District Court 

117 2 115 117 - 3.50 16.17 

臺 灣 澎 湖 地 方 法 院 
Taiwan Penghu District Court 

26 - 26 26 - - 10.62 

福 建 金 門 地 方 法 院 
Fujian Kinmen District Court 14 2 12 13 1 1.00 29.62 

福 建 連 江 地 方 法 院 
Fujian Lienchiang District Court 5 1 4 5 - - 15.60 

 


